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What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Daily Virtual Meal Pickup 

11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Monday  Chicken Filet Sandwich, Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Fiesta Mexican Pizza, Uncrustable 
Wednesday HOLIDAY 

Thursday HOLIDAY 
Friday  HOLIDAY 

FREE breakfast and lunch for all students  
through the rest of the year!! 

Dates to Remember 
Fri, Dec 18 Pajama Day Fundraiser—$5.00 
  Eagle Enrichment Day—6-period schedule 
Mon, Dec 21 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
  Early Release Day—release at 1:20 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Second Semester Begins 
  Boys Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30 pm 
Thu, Jan 7 Girls Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30 pm 
  Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Fri, Jan 8 Boys & Girls Basketball Tryouts—4:30-6:30 
Mon, Jan 11 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Jan 12 Report Cards go home 
  PTO Zoom Meeting—7:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 14 Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Mon, Jan 18 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Jan 19 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 21 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
  Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Mon, Jan 25 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Jan 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 28 Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Mon, Feb 1 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Feb 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 3 Early Release Day—release at 1:20 pm 
Thu, Feb 4 Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Mon, Feb 8 Debate Team—4:00-5:00 pm—Zoom 
Tue, Feb 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Feb 11 Girls with Pearls Zoom—5:30 pm 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Feb 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Mohamed Boussati Mr. Jones 
7th  Morgan McNeill  Mrs. Fine 
8th  Jordan Dryman  Mr. Howard 
Connections  MaKayla Earl  Mrs. Davis 

Winter Break 
Wednesday, December 23—Tuesday, January 5 
Second Semester Begins Wednesday, January 6 

Report Cards:  Tuesday, January 12 

Early Release Day 
Tuesday, December 22 

1:20 pm 
Parents, we encourage you to pick up your stu-

dent on this last day before the holidays, if possible. 

Congratulations, Spelling Bee Winner 
This past Monday our BRMS Spelling Bee was 
held.  The ELA class winners who participated in 
the bee were: 
Camden Velasquez, Madalyn Heath, Santana 
Williams, Michael Estrada, Priyanshu Biswal, 
Ashtin Greene, Jaleya Murray, O’Ryan Denson, Amari Ai-
ken, Braden Simmons, Katie Ellenburg, Cole Durham, Tyre’ 
Cole, Brody Walker, Harper Bray, Amber Hamer, Maxwell 
Tarus, Andre’ Dixon, Danish Mukhi, Charlie Martin, Gabriel 
Liscano, Lucile Choudhury, Audrey Staton 
Congratulations to our winner, sixth grader Priyanshu Biswal, 
and runner-up, eighth grader Lucile Choudhury.  Priyanshu will 
advance to the district level after the holidays.  Good luck! 
Thank you to Ms. Stacy Jenkins for organizing this event. 

Don’t Forget Your Mask 
Students, make sure always to come to school wear-
ing a mask. Also, it’s a good idea to have a spare 
mask or two in your backpack each day. 

Thank You, Morningside 
This past Monday, members of Morningside Baptist 
Church delivered Emergency Treat Packs to all of our 

faculty and staff.  What a nice surprise and so appreciated as 
we finish up the semester.  Thank you, Morningside, for all the 
nice things you do for us! 

Thanks once again to all who participated in 
our Pajama Day Fundraiser.  You helped  

provide gifts to several families in need during 
this holiday season. 

Girls with Pearls 
MEETINGS: EVERY Thursday  

at 5:30 PM (by zoom)  
(not during the holidays) 

Please see the Canvas page or contact Mrs. Fine or 
Ms. Joiner for more information. 

Food Should Always Be Within Reach 

Foodfinder.us 
“FoodFinder—Fighting Hunger” 

No personal information needed. 
If you or your family don’t always have money 
for food, visit the FoodFinder website or down-

load our app to find places nearby where you can get free food 
and meal assistance. 

Ms. O'Hern's Christmas Gift Drive-Thru  

for Virtual Students 

Monday, December 21 
Drive through between 4:00 and 5:30 to pick up your tiny gift 
from Ms. O'Hern if you are one of her virtual students! 

PTO Zoom Meeting 

Tuesday, January 12 
7:00 pm 


